

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8263/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2007 in CRLR No. 771/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SULTAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. THRU P.S.CIVIL LINE, MORENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.madhukar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Ambhuj Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Nitin Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post the matter for final disposal.

Meanwhile, counter, if any, may be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master